issuance and offering of the newly issued shares, share subscription, the offering of
newly issued shares date and the share capital increase payment method;

(2) to negotiate, agree, sign, and to amend agreements, document, sell reports, disclosures,
waivers, reports, applications, and other significant evidences relating to the issuance and
offering of newly issued share including to contact and filing required document and
other relating document for approval to the SET;

(3) to sign, amend contact or report any information in the application and necessary
document for the offering and allocation, share subscription and deliver such share
including contact and filing the application, documents and evidence to the Ministry of
Commerce, SEC, SET government agency, and/or relating authority regarding the
issuance and offering of newly issued shares, and the listing of the newly issued shares in
the SET; to have an authority to process as deemed necessary and appropriate,
concerning the above mentioned, and to ensure that the issuance and offering of the
newly issued shares is complete.

Shareholding Structure before and after the Share Allocation

Shareholding Percentage before Share Allocation
(As of March 7, 2018)

Shareholding Percentage after Share Allocation

No. Name
Number of

Shares
(shares)

percent No. Name
Number of

Shares
(shares)

percent

1 Mr. Uchai  Vilailerstpoca 202,040,000 27.91 1 Mrs. Chatchaya Tritrakulchai 482,567,173 40.00

2 Mr. Fhapratan Jitratsanee 146,867,700 20.29 2 Mr. Uchai  Vilailerstpoca 202,040,000 16.75

3 Mr. Prasert Lohawiboonsub 19,270,400 2.66 3 Mr. Fhapratan Jitratsanee 146,867,700 12.17

4 Mr. Teerapon Sirikwanchai 17,578,300 2.43 4 Mr. Prasert Lohawiboonsub 19,270,400 1.60

5 Mrs. Panissara
Pranyachaleekun

13,300,000 1.84 5
Mr. Teerapon Sirikwanchai

17,578,300 1.46

6 Mr. Pisit Jarusiri 11,688,600 1.61 6 Mrs. Panissara 13,300,000 1.10

Enclosure 1

3

Shareholding Percentage before Share Allocation
(As of March 7, 2018)

Shareholding Percentage after Share Allocation

No. Name
Number of

Shares
(shares)

percent No. Name
Number of

Shares
(shares)

percent

Pranyachaleekun

7 Mrs. Nawarat
Theptarakulkarn

9,737,900 1.30 7
Mr. Pisit Jarusiri

11,688,600 0.97

8 Mrs. Kunthong
Udommahantisuk

9,000,000 1.24 8 Mrs. Nawarat
Theptarakulkarn

9,737,900 0.78

9
Mrs. Pitchaya Poonlarb

8,000,000 1.11 9 Mrs. Kunthong
Udommahantisuk

9,000,000 0.75

10 Mr. Sirisak
Wongjitwootthikai

7,906,100 1.09 10
Mrs. Pitchaya Poonlarb

8,000,000 0.66

11 Others 278,825,760 38.52 11 Others 286,762,966 23.77

Total   723,850,760 100.00 Total   1,206,449,039 100.00

1.2 Names and data of the specific investor to be offered and allotted of capital-increase shares

(1) Specify the names of the specific investor who are allocated with the shares are as
follows:

Names
Number of allotted

shares (shares)
Offered price

(Baht per
share)

Total value
(Baht)

Mrs. Chatchaya Tritrakulchai 482,567,173 0.80 380,053,738.40

(2) Data of the private placement

Name: Mrs. Chatchaya Tritrakulchai

Address: No. 599/195, Ratchadaphisek Road, Chatuchak Sub-district, Chatuchak
District, Bangkok

Education:

Bachelor Degree Bachelor of the Faculty of Information and

Enclosure 1

4

Communication Technology of Mahidol University

Occupation/experience:

Present - 2013 Director of Paragon Agritech Co., Ltd.

Present - 2014 Director of Lamair Palm Oil Co., Ltd.

Present - 2017 Director of Triple P Global Intertrade Co., Ltd.

Relationship with the Company:

This person has no relationship with the Company. However, after the execution of the